was no impact on the consolidated financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2017.

The Group has adopted IFRS 15 Revenue from Contracts with Customers from 1 January 2018 which resulted in
changes in accounting policies and adjustments to the amounts recognised in the financial statements. In accordance
with the transition provisions in HKFRS 15, the Group has adopted the new rules retrospectively and has restated
comparatives for the 2017 financial year.

Interim Report 2018   HENGAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP COMPANY LIMITED 11

Notes to the Interim Condensed Consolidated Financial Information
For the six months ended 30 June 2018

4. CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES (continued)

(a) Impact on the interim financial information (continued)
The following tables show the adjustments recognised for each individual line item. Line items that were not affected
by the changes have not been included. There was no impact to the Group’s opening retained earnings as at 1
January 2018 and 1 January 2017. The adjustments are explained in more detail by standard below.

As at 31 December 2017

Consolidated balance sheet (extract)
As originally

presented HKFRS 15 Restated
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Other payables and accrued charges 1,199,291 (193,559) 1,005,732
Contract liabilities (Note 4 (d)(ii)) – 193,559 193,559

Six months ended 30 June 2017

Statement of profit or loss (extract)
As originally

presented HKFRS 15 Restated
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Revenue (Note 4 (d)(i)) 9,562,746 (843,099) 8,719,647
Selling and distribution costs (1,857,503) 843,099 (1,014,404)

(b) HKFRS 9 Financial Instruments — Impact of adoption
HKFRS 9 replaces the provisions of HKAS 39 that relate to the recognition, classification and measurement of financial
assets and financial liabilities, derecognition of financial instruments, impairment of financial assets and hedge
accounting.

There was no impact on the Group’s accounting for financial liabilities, as the new requirements only affect the
accounting for financial liabilities that are designated at fair value through profit or loss and the Group does not have
any such liabilities which are subject to HKFRS 9.

The adoption of HKFRS 9 Financial Instruments from 1 January 2018 resulted in changes in accounting policies and